
Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

17th April Weds

18th April Thurs

19th April Fri

20th April Sat

21st April Sun

22nd April Mon

23rd April Tues

24th April Wed

Food Preparation and Nutrition NEA - All Day

MFL Speaking Exams  - All Day - French / Spanish (SIM / SMA)

MFL Speaking Exams  - All Day - Spanish (RAY) / Polish (DSP / PAB) - All Day

MFL Speaking Exams  - P.1 - P.2 - Spanish (RAY) / Polish (DSP) - All Day

MFL Speaking Exams  - All Day - Polish (DSP) - All Day

Date Day

Exams Timetable - Summer 2024 (All morning exams will start at 9am and afternoon exams at 1pm, unless otherwise stated)

Food Preparation and Nutrition NEA - All Day

MFL Speaking Exams - All Day - French / Spanish (SIM / SMA)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

25th April Thurs

26th April Fri

27th April Sat

28th April Sun

MFL Speaking Exams  - All Day (catch up)

Page 2



Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

29th April Mon

30th April Tue

1st May Wed

2nd May Thu
P.3 - DIT resit 

masterclass

3rd May Fri
P.3 - T&T resit 

masterclass 

4th May Sat

5th May Sun

Yr 11 Art Exam - All Day

Yr 11 Art Exam - All Day

BTEC Travel and Tourism resit (2 hours)

BTEC Digital Information Technology resit (1 

hour 30 mins)

Year 10 - English Literature Paper 2 (2 hours 15 

mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

6th May Mon

7th May Tue

8th May Wed
P.3 - RE masterclass - B 

band

9th May Thu P.3 - Drama masterclass

10th May Fri
P.3 - English Literature 

masterclass

11th May Sat

12th May Sun

Drama (1 hour 45 mins)

P.5 - Biology masterclass

Year 11 Leavers' Mass - Yrs 7-10 go home at 

12.20. Begins at 12.40.

3 - 4pm - English Literature masterclass on 

Teams

Year 10 - RE Paper 1 (1 hour 45 mins)

Bank Holiday

BTEC Enterprise resit (2 hours)

Combined Science / Biology 1 (1 hour 10 mins / 

1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - History (1 hour 45 mins)

P.4 - RE masterclass - A band

P.5 - BTEC Sport resit masterclass

RE Paper 1 (1 hour 45 mins)

BTEC Sport resit (1 hour 30 mins)

Year 10 Combined Science / Biology (1 hour 10 

mins / 1 hour 45 mins)

P.5 - Enterprise resit masterclass
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

13th May Mon

14th May Tue
P.3 - Business 

masterclass

15th May Wed
P.3 - Computer Science 

masterclass 

After school - RE 

masterclass (A band)

After school - Maths 

masterclass for those in 

CS exam

16th May Thu
P.3 - RE masterclass (B 

band)

After school - Chemistry 

masterclass

17th May Fri
P.3 - Geography 

masterclass

After school - English 

Literature masterclass 

(for those who do 

Geography)

18th May Sat

19th May Sun

Geography Paper 1 (1 hour 30 mins)

P.5 - English Literature masterclass

P.4 - P.5 - French masterclass

RE Paper 2 (1 hour 45 mins)

Business Paper 1 (1 hour 45 mins)

P.5 - History masterclass

French Listening and Reading (35/45 mins and 

45/60 mins)

Combined Science / Chemistry 1 (1 hour 10 

mins / 1 hour 45 mins)

History Paper 1 (2 hours)

Maths Paper 1 (1 hour 30 mins)

Computer Science Paper 1 (1 hour 30 mins)

P.4 - P.5 - Maths masterclass

3 - 4pm - English Literature masterclass on Teams

English Literature Paper 1 (1 hour 45 mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

20th May Mon

21st May Tue
P.3 - Computer Science 

masterclass 

22nd May Wed P.3 - PE masterclass

23rd May Thurs

24th May Fri
P.3 - P.4 - Maths 

masterclass

25th May Sat

26th May Sun

French Writing (1 hour / 1 hour 15 mins)

English Language Paper 1 (1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - Art exam (All day)

P.5 - French masterclass

Year 10 - Art exam (All day)

PE Paper 1 (1 hour)

P.5 - English Language masterclass

Year 10 - French and Spanish Writing (1 hour / 1 

hour 15 mins)
English Literature Paper 2 (2 hours 15 mins)

Year 10 - Geography - Paper 1 and Paper 2 (2 

hours)

Combined Science / Physics 1 (1 hour 10 mins / 

1 hour 45 mins)

Computer Science Paper 2 (1 hour 30 mins)

P.5 - Physics masterclass
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

27th May Mon

28th May Tue

29th May Wed

30th May Thu

31st May Fri

1st June Sat

2nd June Sun
11-12 - Maths masterclass (MS 

Teams)

Half Term - Sessions TBC
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

3rd June Mon P.3 - PE masterclass

4th June Tue P.3 - History masterclass

After school - 

Geography masterclass 

(for those who do 

History)

5th June Wed
P.3 - Business 

masterclass 

6th June Thu  

7th June Fri
P.3 - Biology 

masterclass

8th June Sat

9th June Sun
11-12 - Maths masterclass (MS 

Teams)

Maths Paper 2 (1 hour 30 mins)

PE Paper 2 (1 hour)

P.5 - Spanish masterclass

Year 10 - Combined Science / Chemistry (1 hour 

10 mins / 1 hour 45 mins)

P.4 - P.5 - Maths masterclass

Combined Science / Biology 2 (1 hour 10 mins / 1 

hour 45 mins)

Spanish Listening and Reading (35 / 45 mins and 

45 / 1 hour)

Geography Paper 2 (1 hour 30 mins)

Business Paper 2 (1 hour 45 mins)

P.5 - English Language masterclass

History Paper 2 (2 hours)

P.5 - Geography masterclass

English Language Paper 2 (1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - English Language Paper 1 (1 hour 45 

mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

10th June Mon
P.3 - Spanish 

masterclass 

11th June Tue P.3 - Dance masterclass

12th June Wed

No Yr 11s in 

lessons - 

Masterclasses 

and exams only

P.3 - Polish masterclass

13th June Thu

14th June Fri
P.3 - Physics 

masterclass

15th June Sat

16th June Sun

Combined Science / Chemistry 2 (1 hour 10 

mins / 1 hour 45 mins)

Geography Paper 3 (1 hour 30 mins)
Combined Science / Physics 2 (1 hour 10 mins / 

1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - Combined Science / Physics (1 hour 10 

mins / 1 hour 45 mins)

P.5 - Geography masterclass 

Spanish Writing (1 hour / 1 hour 15 mins)

P.5 - Chemistry masterclass

Dance (1 hour 30 mins)

Polish Listening and Reading (35 / 45 mins and 45 

/ 1 hour)

Portugese Listening and Reading (45 and 60 mins)

Persian Listening and Reading (45 and 65 mins)

Maths Paper 3 (1 hour 30 mins)

Year 10 - Business (1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - Maths Paper 1 (1 hour 30 mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

17th June Mon P.3 - Music masterclass

18th June Tue P.3 - Polish masterclass

19th June Wed

20th June Thu

21st June Fri

22nd June Sat

23rd June Sun

Year 10 - Maths Paper 2 (1 hour 30 mins)

Food Preparation and Nutrition (1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - Design and Technology (2 hours) / 

Food Preparation and Nutrition (1 hour 45 mins)

Year 10 - Mock exam catch up

Year 10 - Dance (1 hour 30 mins) / PE Paper 1 (1 

hour) / Computer Science Paper 1 (1 hour 30 

mins)

Year 10 - Maths Paper 3 (1 hour 30 mins)

Year 10 - Geography - Paper 3 (1 hour)

Music - Listening and appraising (1 hour 15 mins)

P.5 - Design and Technology masterclass

Design and Technology (2 hours)

P.1 - P.2 - FSMQ masterclass

FSMQ (2 hours)

Polish Writing (1 hour / 1 hour 15 mins)

Portugese Writing (1 hour 20 mins)

Persian Writing ( 1 hour 25 mins)

P.5 - Food masterclass
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

24th June Mon

25th June Tue

26th June Wed

27th June Thu

28th June Fri

29th June Sat

30th June Sun

Year 10 - Drama (C2 devising filming) - All Day

Year 10 - PE Paper 2 (1 hour) / Computer Science 

Paper 2 (1 hour 30 mins)

Contingency Day

Year 7 - Polish Writing exam

Contingency Day

Year 9 - Maths Paper 2

 P.1 - Year 10 - French Listening (35 / 45 mins)

 P.3 - Year 10 - Spanish Listening (35 / 45 mins)

Year 9 - Maths Paper 1
Year 10 - Music Listening and Appraising (1 hour 

30 mins)
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Before school Period 1 (9.00-10.00) Period 2 (10.00-11.00) Period 3 (11.20-12.20)

Period 4 (Lunch if 

afternoon exam - 12.20-

12.50) Afternoon exams 

begin at 13.00

Period 5 (14.00-15.00) After school (15.00-16.00)

Date Day

1st July Mon

2nd July Tue

3rd July Wed

4th July Thu

5th July Fri

GCSE RESULTS DAY - THURSDAY 22ND AUGUST 2024
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